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2025 Winter Ice Road Technical Memorandum for water licence 2AM-BRP1831

Chaikine, Alexandre <alexandre.chaikine@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca> Mon, Dec 16, 2024 at 1:47 PM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>, "Keim, Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "White, Courtney (she-elle)"
<courtney.white@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Haque, Aminul" <Aminul. Hague@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>

Good afternoon Richard,

| confirm that the B2Gold’s response, provided in the attached file, addresses CIRNAC’s NRO comments.
Regards,

Alex Chaikine

Senior Environmental Assessment Specialist
Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada (CIRNAC)
(587) 436 6289

alexandre.chaikine@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca

From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Sent: Friday, December 13, 2024 9:39 AM

To: Chaikine, Alexandre <alexandre.chaikine@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Keim, Andrew <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>;
White, Courtney (she-elle) <courtney.white@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Haque, Aminul <Aminul.Haque@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>;
Mallon,Stephinie (ECCC) <stephinie.mallon@ec.gc.ca>; Walker,Eva (elle | she, her) (ECCC) <Eva.Walker@ec.gc.ca>;
Wykes,Russell (ECCC) <Russell. Wykes@ec.gc.ca>; Laflamme, Anna-Maija <Anna-Maija.Laflamme@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>;
DFO.ARCEMTriage-TriageGEARC.MPO@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Cc: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>

Subject: Re: 2025 Winter Ice Road Technical Memorandum for water licence 2AM-BRP1831

Good morning

The Nunavut Water Board requests confirmation by December 20, 2024 whether or not the attached response addresses
parties comments.

Regards,
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Richard

On Tue, Oct 22, 2024 at 4:03 PM Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> wrote:

Good afternoon,

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt of the attached 2025 Winter Ice Road technical memorandum. It may
also be found at the following link:

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2A/2AM%20-%20Mining/2AM-BRP1831%
20B2Gold/3%20TECH/E%20WATER%20USE

Parties are invited to submit comments by November 13, 2024.

Regards,

Ricahrd

E 241212 2AM-BRP1831 2025 WIR Technical Memorandum B2Gold Response to Comments-IMLE.pdf
2519K
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